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6 ENGLISH

Introduction

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to Philips!
To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your product at www.philips.com/welcome.

Product overview (Fig. 1)

1 Spray nozzle
Water filling door
3 Spray button
4 Steam slider
a. Dry setting
b. ECO setting
c.Auto steam setting
5 Steam boost trigger
6  Safety auto-off light (specific types only)
7 Mains cord
8 Temperature indicator light
9 Water tank
10 Temperature dial with Auto steam control
11 Calc clean button
12 Typeplate
13 Soleplate

Important

Read the separate important information leaflet and this user manual
carefully before you use the appliance. Keep both documents for future
reference.

Using the appliance

Filling the water tank

Note: Your appliance has been designed to be used with tap water. If you
live in an area with hard water, fast scale build-up may occur. Therefore, it is
recommended to use 100% distilled or demineralized water to prolong the
lifetime of your appliance.

Open the water filling door.

Tilt the iron backwards and fill the water tank with tap water up to
the maximum level.

Note: Do not fill the water tank beyond the MAX indication.

Do not put perfume, vinegar, starch, descaling agents, ironing aids or
other chemicals in the water tank.
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Close the water filling door ( ‘click’).

Temperature and steam setting

Table 1:

Warning: Do not use steam or steam boost at low temperature, as indicated
in the below table. Otherwise, hot water may leak from the iron.

Fabric type Temperature | Auto steam Steam
settlng control boost

Linen Automatically
adjusted to the

Cotton oeoo : Yes
optimal amount

Wool () No

Silk oo No

Synthetic fabric ° No steam No

(e.g. acrylic, nylon,
polyamide, polyester)

Consult table 1 to set the temperature dial to the appropriate
setting for your garment.

Select Auto steam setting in the steam slider.

This iron is equipped with Auto steam control. According to the
temperature you select, the iron automatically provides the optimal
amount of steam for the best result.

Put the iron on its heel and plug it in.The temperature light goes on
to indicate that the iron is heating up.

When the temperature light goes out, the iron has reached the
correct temperature and you could start ironing.
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Spray funtion

- Press the spray button to moisten the article to be ironed. This helps
to remove stubborn creases.

Steam boost function

- Press and release the steam boost trigger for a powerful boost of
steam to remove stubborn creases.

Ironing with extra steam

- For extra steam during ironing, press and hold the steam boost triggen.

Vertical steam

- You can use the steam boost function when you hold the iron
in vertical position for removing creases form hanging clothes,
curtains etc.

Eco steam setting / Dry ironing

- In stead of Auto steam, you could choose ECO setting in the steam
slider to save energy, yet to achieve satisfactory ironing results.

- Toiron without steam, select dry setting in the steam slider.
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Safety auto-off (specific types only)

The safety auto-off function automatically switches off the iron if it has not
been used for 30 seconds resting on its soleplate or 8 minutes resting on
its backplate. The auto-off light will light up.

- Toletthe iron heat up again, pick up the iron or move it slightly.
The auto-off light goes out.

Cleaning and maintenance

Cleaning

Unplug the iron and let it cool down.

Pour any remaining water out of the water tank from the water
filling door.

Wipe flakes and any other deposit off the soleplate with a damp
cloth and a non-abrasive (liquid) cleaning agent.

To keep the soleplate smooth, avoid hard contact with metal objects.
Never use a scouring pad, vinegar or other chemicals to clean the
soleplate.

Calc-clean function

<

IMPORTANT: Use Calc-clean function every 1 month to prolong the life of
your iron. If water in your area is very hard, or you see scales coming out from
the soleplate during ironing, use this function more frequently.

Make sure the iron is unplugged and the steam slider is set to dry
setting.
Fill the water tank to the MAX indication.

Do not pour vinegar or other descaling agents into the water tank.

Plug in the iron and set the temperature dial to MAX.
Unplug the iron when the temperature light goes out.

Hold the iron over the sink. Keep pushing the calc clean button and
gently shake the iron forth and back until all water in the water tank
has been used up.

Scales is flushed out, steam and boiling water also come out of the
soleplate.

Note: Repeat steps 2 to 5 if the water that comes out of the iron still contains
scale particles.
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A Plug in the iron and let the iron heat up to dry the soleplate.
Unplug the iron when the temperature indicator light goes out.

Bl Move the iron gently over a piece of cloth to remove any water
stains on the soleplate.

Unplug the iron and empty the water tank. Let it cool down in a safe
place.

Wind the mains cord around the backplate of the iron and store it
on its heel.

Troubleshooting

This chapter summarises the most common problems you could
encounter with the appliance. If you are unable to solve the problem with
the information below, visit www.philips.com/support for a list of
frequently asked questions or contact the Consumer Care Centre in your
country (see the worldwide guarantee leaflet for contact details).

The steam boost | You have used the steam Wait for a few seconds before you use the steam

function does not | boost function too often boost function again.

work properly within a very short period.

(water leaks out of

the soleplate).
You have used the steam Set an ironing temperature at which the steam
boost function at a too low boost function can be used (e®® to MAX).
temperature.

Flakes and Scales are formed inside the Use the Calc-clean funtion (see chaper ‘Cleaning

impurities come soleplate. and maintenance’, section ‘Calc-clean function’).

out of the

soleplate during

ironing.

Water leaks from | You have overfilled the water | Do not fill the water tank beyond the MAX

the water filling tank. indication. Pour excess water out of the water

door. tank.
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Introducao

Parabéns pela sua compra e seja bem-vindo a Philips! Para tirar mdximo
partido da assisténcia oferecida pela Philips, registe o seu produto em:
www.philips.com/welcome.

Visao geral do produto (Fig. 1)

Bocal do pulverizador

Abertura de enchimento de dgua

Botdo do pulverizador

Selector de vapor

a. Regulacdo a seco

b. Definicao ECO

c. Regulagdo para vapor automdtico

5 Botdo do jacto de vapor

6  Luz da desactivagdo automadtica de seguranca (apenas modelos
especificos)

7 Cabo de alimentacdo

8 Luz do indicador da temperatura

9 Dep6sito da dgua

10 Botdo da temperatura com controlo de vapor automético

11 Botdo Calc-clean

12 Etiqueta

13 Base

HwnN =

Importante

Leia cuidadosamente o folheto das informagdes importantes em separado
e este manual do utilizador antes de utilizar o aparelho. Guarde estes dois
documentos para referéncia futura.

Utilizar o aparelho

Encher o depésito da agua

Nota: o seu aparelho foi concebido para ser utilizado com dgua canalizada.
Se residir numa drea com dgua dura, poderd ocorrer uma acumulagdo rapida
de calcdrio. Por isso, recomenda-se a utilizagdo de dgua 100% destilada ou
desmineralizada para prolongar a vida util do seu aparelho.

[l Abra a abertura de enchimento de agua.

Incline o ferro para tras e encha o depésito com agua canalizada até
ao nivel maximo.

Nota: ndo encha o depésito de agua acima da indicagdo MAX.

Naio deite perfume, vinagre, goma, produtos descalcificantes, produtos para
passar a ferro ou outros agentes quimicos para dentro do deposito de agua.
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Feche a abertura de enchimento de agua (ouve-se um estalido).

Regulacdo de temperatura e vapor

Tabela 1:

Aviso: Ndo utilize vapor nem o jacto de vapor a baixas temperaturas, de
acordo com as indicagées na tabela abaixo. Caso contrdrio, o ferro pode
libertar agua quente.

Tipo de tecido Definicdo de | Controlo Jacto de
temperatura | de vapor vapor

automatico

Linho MAX Ajustado SIM

Algodio —— automatlcamvente SIM
para a quantia

La oo optimizada Nao

Seda oo Nao

Tecido sintético ° Sem vapor Nao

(p. ex. acrilico, nylon,

poliamida, poliéster)

Consulte a tabela 1 para colocar o botdo da temperatura na
regulagdo apropriada para a sua pega de roupa.

Seleccione a regulagao para vapor automatico no selector de vapor.

Este ferro esta equipado com um controlo de vapor automatico.
De acordo com a temperatura seleccionada, o ferro fornece
automaticamente a quantia optimizada de vapor para obter os melhores

resultados.

Coloque o ferro no seu descanso e ligue a ficha. A luz da
temperatura acende-se para indicar que o ferro estd a aquecer.

Quando a luz da temperatura se apagar, o ferro alcangou a
temperatura correcta e pode comegar a engomar.
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Caracteristicas

Funcdo de pulverizacdo

- Prima o botdo de pulverizagdo para humedecer a pega de roupa que
estiver a engomar: Isto ajuda a remover vincos dificeis.

Funcdo de jacto de vapor

- Prima e solte o botdo do jacto de vapor para um jacto potente de
vapor para eliminar vincos dificeis.

Engomar com vapor extra

- Para obter vapor extra durante o engomar, mantenha premido o
botdo do jacto de vapor.

Vapor vertical

- Afuncdo de jacto de vapor pode ser utilizada quando tem o ferro na
posicdo vertical para remover vincos de roupa pendurada, cortinados,
etc.

Regulagdo de vapor Eco/ Passar a ferro a seco

- Em vez do vapor automitico, pode seleccionar a regulagdo ECO
com o selector de vapor para poupar energia, continuando a obter
resultados de engomar satisfatérios.

- Para passar a ferro sem vapor, seleccione a regulagdo a seco com o
selector de vapor.
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Desactivacdo automatica de seguranca

(apenas em modelos especificos)

A funcdo de desactivacdo automdtica de seguranca desliga
automaticamente o ferro, no caso de este n3o ser utilizado durante

30 segundos quando estd pousado sobre a base ou durante 8 minutos
quando estd pousado sobre a placa posterior. A luz da desactivacao
automdtica acende-se.

- Para permitir que o ferro aquega novamente, pegue no ferro ou
movimente-o ligeiramente. A luz da desactivagdo automadtica apaga-se.

Limpeza e manutencao

Limpeza

Desligue a ficha do ferro e deixe-o arrefecer.

Esvazie toda a agua restante do depésito da agua através da abertura
de enchimento de agua.

Limpe os residuos de calcdrio e outra sujidade da base do ferro com
um pano himido e um produto de limpeza (liquido) nao abrasivo.

Para manter a base do ferro lisa, evite o contacto directo com objectos
metalicos. Nunca utilize esfregdes, vinagre ou outros produtos quimicos
para limpar a base do ferro.

Funcdo Calc-clean

IMPORTANTE: Utilize a fungdo Calc-clean 1 vez por més para prolongar a
vida dtil do seu ferro. Se a dgua na sua zona for muito dura, poderd ver as
particulas de calcdrio a sair pela base do ferro durante o engomar, utilize esta
fun¢do com maior frequéncia.

[l Assegure-se de que a ficha do ferro esta desligada e o selector de
vapor esta definido para a regulagio a seco.
Encha o deposito com 4gua até a indicagio MAX.

Nao deite vinagre nem outros produtos descalcificantes no depdsito de agua.

Ligue a ficha do ferro e regule o botio da temperatura para MAX.
Desligue a ficha do ferro quando a luz da temperatura se apagar.

Segure o ferro sobre o lava-loi¢a. Mantenha o botio Calc-clean
premido e agite suavemente o ferro de um lado para o outro até
acabar toda a dgua no depésito de agua.

O calcario é expelido.Também saem vapor e agua a ferver pela base.

Nota: repita os passos 2 a 5, se a agua que sai do ferro continuar a conter
particulas de calcdrio.
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A Ligue a ficha do ferro e deixe-o aquecer para secar a base.

Desligue a ficha do ferro quando a luz do indicador da temperatura

se apagar.

Bl Movimente o ferro suavemente sobre um pano para retirar
quaisquer manchas de agua da base.

Armazenamento

Desligue a ficha do ferro e esvazie o depésito da 4agua. Deixe-o
arrefecer num local seguro.

Enrole o cabo de alimentagio a volta da placa posterior do ferro e
guarde-o pousado sobre o seu descanso.

Resolucao de problemas

Este capftulo resume os problemas mais comuns que podem surgir no
aparelho. Se ndo conseguir resolver o problema com as informacdes
fornecidas a seguir, visite www.philips.com/support para consultar uma
lista de perguntas frequentes ou contacte o Centro de Apoio ao Cliente
no seu pais (consulte os detalhes de contacto no folheto da garantia

Problema

A funcdo de jacto de
vapor ndo funciona
correctamente

(a base apresenta
fugas de dgua).

Saem residuos de
calcdrio e impurezas
da base do ferro
durante o engomar.

Hd uma fuga de
dgua na abertura de
enchimento de dgua.

mundial).

Utilizou a funcdo de jacto

de vapor com demasiada
frequéncia num curto espago
de tempo.

Utilizou a fun¢do de jacto de
vapor a uma temperatura
demasiado baixa.

Ocorreu a formacao de
calcdrio no interior da base.

Encheu demasiado o depdsito
da dgua.

Possivel causa Solugao

Aguarde alguns segundos antes de utilizar
novamente a fungdo de jacto de vapor.

Defina uma temperatura de engomar a qual a
funcdo de jacto de vapor pode ser utilizada
(e0@ a MAX).

Utilize a funcdo Calc-clean (consulte o
capitulo "Limpeza e manutencdo", seccdo
"Funcdo Calc-clean").

N&o encha o depdsito de dgua acima da
indicagdo MAX.Verta a dgua em excesso no
depdsito da dgua.
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Introduction

Félicitations pour votre achat et bienvenue dans |'univers Philips !
Pour profiter pleinement de I'assistance offerte par Philips, enregistrez
votre produit a I'adresse suivante : www.philips.com/welcome.

Présentation du produit (Fig. 1)

1 Spray
2 Ouverture de remplissage d'eau
3 Bouton spray
4 Curseur de vapeur
a. Réglage a sec
b. Réglage ECO
c. Réglage de vapeur automatique
5 Gachette vapeur
6 Voyant d'arrét automatique de sécurité (certains modeles uniquement)
7 Cordon d'alimentation
8 Voyant de température
9 Réservoir d'eau
10 Thermostat avec contréle automatique de vapeur
11 Bouton Calc-Clean
12 Plaque signalétique
13 Semelle

Veuillez lire la brochure séparée sur les informations importantes et ce
mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser 'appareil. Conservez les deux documents
afin de pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Utilisation de I'appareil

Remplissage du réservoir

Remarque : votre appareil a été congu pour étre utilisé avec de I'eau du
robinet. Si vous habitez dans une zone ou I'eau est trés calcaire, des dépéts
de calcaire peuvent se former rapidement. Par conséquent, il est recommandé
d'utiliser de I'eau 100 % distillée ou déminéralisée pour prolonger la durée de
vie de votre appareil.

Ouvrez I'ouverture de remplissage d'eau.

Inclinez le fer en arriére et remplissez le réservoir d'eau avec de I'eau
du robinet, jusqu'au niveau maximal.

Remarque : ne remplissez pas le réservoir au-dela de l'indication MAX.
Ne mettez pas de parfum, de vinaigre, d'amidon, de détartrants, de

produits d'aide au repassage ou autres agents chimiques dans le
réservoir d'eau.
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Ouvrez I'ouverture de remplissage d'eau (‘clic’).

Température et réglage de la vapeur

Tableau 1 :

Avertissement : n’utilisez pas la vapeur ni I'effet pressing a faible température,
comme indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessous. Sinon, de I'eau chaude pourrait
s’écouler du fer a repasser.

Type de tissu Réglage de Contréle Effet
température | automatique de | pressing

vapeur

Lin MAX Adaptation Oui

Coton coo automa:uquel ala oui
quantité optimale

Laine oo Non

Soie oo Non

Fibres synthétiques ° Pas de vapeur Non

(par ex. acrylique,
nylon, polyamide,
polyester)

Consultez le tableau 1 pour régler le thermostat sur la position
appropriée pour votre vétement.

Sélectionnez le réglage de vapeur automatique avec le curseur de
vapeur.

Ce fer est équipé d'un contréle automatique de vapeur. Selon la
température sélectionnée, le fer produit automatiquement la quantité
idéale de vapeur un résultat optimal.

Placez le fer sur son talon et branchez-le. Le voyant de température
s'allume pour indiquer que le fer est en train de chauffer.

Lorsque le voyant de température s'éteint, le fer a atteint la
température correcte et vous pouvez commencer le repassage.
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Caractéristiques

Fonction spray

- Appuyez sur le bouton spray afin d'humidifier I'article a repasser. Ceci
permet d'enlever les faux plis les plus tenaces.

Fonction Effet pressing

- Appuyez sur la gachette vapeur, puis relachez-le pour un jet de vapeur
puissant afin d'éliminer les faux plis les plus tenaces.

Repassage avec plus de vapeur

- Pour plus de vapeur lors du repassage, maintenez la gachette vapeur
enfoncée.

Défroissage vertical

- Vous pouvez également utiliser la fonction Effet pressing lorsque
vous tenez le fer en position verticale pour enlever les faux plis des
vétements sur cintre, des rideaux, etc.

Réglage de vapeur ECO / Repassage a sec

- Au lieu de la fonction de vapeur automatique, vous pouvez choisir le
réglage ECO avec le curseur de vapeur afin d'économiser de I'énergie
tout en obtenant des résultats de repassage satisfaisants.

- Pour repasser sans vapeur, sélectionnez le réglage a sec avec le curseur
de vapeur
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rrét automatique (certains modéles uniquement)

La fonction d'arrét automatique éteint le fer s'il n'a pas été utilisé pendant
30 secondes et posé sur sa semelle ou pendant 8 minutes et posé sur son
talon. Le voyant d'arrét automatique s'allume.

- Pour que le fer chauffe a nouveau, prenez-le en main ou déplacez-le
|égerement. Le voyant d'arrét automatique s'éteint.

Nettoyage et entretien

Nettoyage

Débranchez I'appareil et laissez-le refroidir.

Videz I'eau restante du réservoir d'eau par |'ouverture de
remplissage d'eau.

Otez les particules de calcaire et autres impuretés de la semelle au
moyen d'un chiffon humide et d'un détergent (liquide) non abrasif.

Evitez le contact de la semelle avec tout objet métallique afin de ne pas
I'endommager. N'utilisez jamais de tampons a récurer, vinaigre ou autres
produits chimiques pour nettoyer la semelle.

Fonction Calc-Clean

IMPORTANT : utilisez la fonction Calc-Clean tous les mois afin de prolonger
la durée de vie de votre fer. Si I'eau de votre région est trés calcaire ou si du
calcaire s'écoule de la semelle lors du repassage, utilisez cette fonction plus
fréquemment.

[l Assurez-vous que le fer est débranché et que la gichette vapeur est
réglée sur le réglage a sec.
Remplissez le réservoir d'eau jusqu'a l'indication MAX.

Ne versez pas de vinaigre ou d'autres détartrants dans le réservoir d'eau.

Branchez le fer et réglez le thermostat sur MAX.
Lorsque le voyant de température s'éteint, débranchez le fer.

Hl Tenez le fer au-dessus de I'évier. Maintenez enfoncé le bouton Calc-Clean
et secouez légérement le fer en avant et en arriére jusqu'a ce que
toute l'eau du réservoir d'eau soit vidée.

Les résidus de calcaire sont évacués, de la vapeur et de I'eau bouillante
sortent également de la semelle.

Remarque : répétez les étapes 2 a 5 aussi souvent que nécessaire.
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A Branchez le fer et laissez-le chauffer pour que la semelle soit séche.

Lorsque le voyant de température s'éteint, débranchez le fer.

Bl Repassez un morceau de tissu afin d'éliminer les derniéres gouttes
d'eau qui se sont formées sur la semelle, le cas échéant.

Débranchez le fer et videz le réservoir d'eau. Laissez-le refroidir en

lieu sar.

Enroulez le cordon d'alimentation autour du talon du fer et

rangez-le.

Cette rubrique présente les problemes les plus courants que vous pouvez
rencontrer avec votre appareil. Si vous ne parvenez pas a résoudre le
probléme a I'aide des informations ci-dessous, rendez-vous sur www.
philips.com/support pour consulter les questions fréquemment posées,
ou contactez le Service Consommateurs de votre pays (voir le dépliant de
garantie internationale pour les coordonnées).

Probléme

La fonction Effet
pressing ne
fonctionne pas
correctement (de
I'eau s'écoule de la
semelle).

Des particules

de calcaire et

des impuretés
s'écoulent de la
semelle pendant le
repassage.

De I'eau s'écoule
de I'ouverture de
remplissage d'eau.

Vous avez utilisé la fonction
Effet pressing trop souvent
dans un laps de temps trop
court.

Vous avez utilisé la fonction
Effet pressing a une
température trop basse.

Du calcaire s'est formé dans la
semelle.

Vous avez trop rempli le
réservoir d'eau.

Patientez quelques secondes avant d'utiliser de
nouveau la fonction Effet pressing.

Sélectionnez une température de repassage
adaptée a la fonction Effet pressing (ee®e a MAX).

Utilisez la fonction Calc-Clean (voir le chapitre
« Nettoyage et entretien », section « Fonction
Calc-Clean »).

Ne remplissez pas le réservoir au-dela de
I'indication MAX.Videz |'eau restant dans le
réservoir d'eau.



iy 21

Blo Sl Bacld caihoil il i LgS,ly ALl juun e 3ol Jungr o [IA
Bl Ay pibihe e tridaiy Lesic ALl jana oo BleSUl Jundl

By Sl Bacls e olll o gy sf AIGY Liledll oo delad God Gép aleSUl 0 [EH
st

ol oS b 3t LS50 LU ol il ABLaTl jan e Blg ST Jundl
Apald) dgdl b afisy Aualdl BleSl dxgl Joo ddlall clluw aly @3

) Il 4 et o Lggles ol 0Se Gl dnSliull JSLA elaeo Juaill 1o pa 3Ly
B)Ls5 2 0bial Ba)lodf wlaglell I ol JMs (o ALS L) o> (0 (S0

Sy Jlas¥l ol ddglaill dliw¥l ¥ ,Le £330 wwWw.philips.com/support
(JLas¥l dgs Jualas Sle Joasll Alell glonll o3aS ga))) Jaly 6 Mosll doss

o

oo ddalogll 03 plasiwl b pled guiny Jnil | SISy L)y ddyhg coassiiawl a4 Sl juyes daylag Jaus ¥
i aga Byand bao pguind b I3 ;a0 | e it olidl) e S
(815510 bacls
30585 diglag plasiw¥ S Byl Ao e | e jLsdl a0t dailhg ceoasiwl A
(MAX ai¥l s1) )| @00),(s Jis Aiaso byl Ao
Joadll gal)) pulSI Cadais dadag pasiawl Bacld Jhs danlS clanb JShas | aeld o wlipleg e 7y
adais dadhg" @ dileally e s LBlg<1) oS £l ale S
(" puls
e st sgiua I s ol ME ¥ s o dass dee S gl ol Mo a4l Aieey dsad o olell iyt
B33 oLl dpeS £,81 . MAX i d¥l sorsnll .4y Foamull .ol

FEURUEN



22 duspall

1951) ¥ LA SLay¥| dduliy

@i @ 3] LBLAL Bl Sl Judsdus iyl e oro¥l SLalsll Lay¥T daybg pads
baclall yle Lgeing o 3506 8 aey ol Baclall Lle Lgeung oo dwils 30 ey Lgolaszwl
.g.v‘Lﬁ.LZ." JL&.!‘X| £9u ;g..'A.g_w .&.:.é.lﬂ-‘

GLa¥ poin ralaiviw SUls LgSy> of 1eSUf Josl v o Blg S slas¥ -
iLalslf
o

dileally caudaild

adaizl

w3yt LSl ALYl jano e BloSLl Junsdl
oLl dfies dotd e gl olis S drdall oLl

dslog s, siled dslad plasialy 1Sl bacld L bagrgll LLa) of joiiall prssal
(Slw) doel catass

Bl pasiis ¥ asasll slas¥l 2o bgdy Lgiwodo it 3loSl bacld dogss e Llisl)

LBl S Baeld ataial g5 doliasS slgo ol of J3 of Ldids dal

S it dibig

b 8ol ol S 13) 6165 pae AILY ygosds SIS el I i ais ddnbog pasiwl iplo

sl G S oL 81U acls Lo o3 dead I cilessyilf @l S f3) of debin clidhais

ST ) S0 JS b daitogl ois

e diteo Al sl AunS i oy (ASLATL Algunga juo lg Sl o o oS5
b 99 S slae

MAX as¥ 331 soiama goly L sl ylss SLaf

S s 8 cloaw,illg baS¥T AIGY 55T sloo sl of U g3 ¥

B 341 et I Byl dnys gayd ghes LAl juias BlgSU Jungy @
MAX

Blydl Ao ggun alay Losie dBLATI jano pe Blo S Jundl

895115 §dpg ol S s )5 e ndall b patond dLuill Gob 3lpS1) o
Ul 8 oLl JS plasiiwl @iy i >

1o Baeld o dlall allly Ll 7y LaS BloS ryls il SII 2ds oy

e soi3 S5 ¥ 816l o g5 N oLl LS 13 5 ! 2 o clglad) ), fdlkisdo
Al S ;{)ai




iyt 23

S
Tl daulsy
ole s sebun 1gES oo Gl QLN delad codoysl gl ) ole sl -
cdsadl aeloudl AJ6)
ISl e ddylig

AGY dugd s dilb Lo Jouasll oyymg Lol juyes G| 5 Lo bkl -
duzall aaelsgll

Aublin] )i dueS plasiimwly SIf

225 b 55 ety il oS sl i) s deeS e Jpuanl) -

sl
3ol gungdl b )iy

Y srges gy oo BleSLl clud Loaic Lol jupei daylhg plasiwl LiSe -
B Sliatly dalell LA e apelosl]

S 9t oS Aol Gt Lol S afac

e el Al Gl slaedl Last SiSe sl AL LS o ¥ay -
dpinya S golis e Juadly ASLall INgil pbgi AS il sl dusS

s bl b

Syl Ll danS le s gga S0 slacf aas yLsn gesy S-S0 -




ICHITCININOIRIER PTFRPIpR]

SLsuadl 3939 Byl dvya slac]

1 Josd

Josdl 5 pio 90 LaS dndsio 5> days Lo jLsdl jues of sl pasiiws ¥ (il
1o SIS o o Lassdl gl oprnizy 0 dd ¥y .oLisf

Lol 3583 LAl @i 53 slac) Siladll gg5
,b....n..

Al Sl s b saell
o AL de s I L
¥ oo PN
b's oo 3
¥ S 9 o Jio) diclinll diigd¥
Aol el Ly, <X
[ FETV POK OO

cobledll g9 cowliy gidl slac¥l oLe byl dl Aoy gopd penal T Joadl g,

AS ol el A S 5 AL sl oS sfac] sas

8loSL B3 Lgians ull Byl Aoyt Lidy sl LAl o Sovill dyac 3loSU 0o augys &
bl fndl Le Joasll )Ll oo dlill deo S LS5LAL

Bl daps sguin sy AL jaung Lglingty 089 Aeald Lgigs Lo Bl gn
BlgS1 plo] oy adl I 8,Ld

Aeseall Byl A Aays I culiag a8 8o SV 5955 8y dmys g9 sidaiy Loaic
I gl L LS g




A0ad0

IPhilips o6 eb Loy il el e Lisilgs
e claiin Jusnity @8 Philips 48,8 aeads idl @eadl g0 JolSIL 8alatasd
.www.philips.com/welcome

(1 5,50) slf o doke 5,05

Gl dags 1

oludf dbies dmid 2
iy 3

ASpsull jbsudl dawn s 4

I p9a S alae] @
ALel] Gyaan slac) b
AL Il S slaef .C
L e bl 5
(dadé Basso glosl) oo¥l SLalell BLay¥l dalag s 6
Ll el 7
Sl Ay pdho ges 8
U ol 9
el LT @Sl go Byl Aoy gays 10
ol a3 11
BlgSlf gg3 dngd 12
BleSlf dacls 13

Laatsl jlgdl plasiiasl Jud fis pasaanll Julsg Jundill dogll cloglell i€ ylealy f,40
il b Legad] g9l paaiially

g plasuiaw!

sLUI (s Al

oles plasiwly gy A sl S Syl 23 @ ST ) LT3 g3y 48 dulio oLel)
Slgd] yac ol yalell o ddls of 100% s, io

oLl Aiies did gl

S ol 5 oy Ll 1) 1S Aol 3
3] G 8¥ ol goly > dvaidlgle

MAX ad¥l sorill pidso Sas seiuo I sl plis e ¥ idbisSlo

o Sl Le Baclis oo of boss,illy BasuS¥T AIGX oo of sliisi of Ss of Sjlaso g3 ¥
S ol 8 5yl AilianS slgo




26 ‘,-ul)lé

5 s ,lb cnlia olSo oy 55 fy of oS s 1) gpsna ol 5 awsinsy G 31 1y o5 [
ag.xfu.S...s

.A.:.;S&)h.gf.iqbﬂgg)boigwg&im&.’tmdlﬂalﬁb@qw

LT L alisg ol 51 oalaiow! plin cowl St as Jolaio cAS g jf slawds Juad ol 4o
ol 5l awis Gyla gy aledal b 1y JSodioo auiled »E1 .ol oaal suiS 3yg5p

S0 b b awis ausil Jolaio ¥lgan cowd sln WwWw.philips.com/support
ool Sledlal sy ilgr THLE jobays 1) 00y (ol 395 joieS 3 oloyiiio jf Lty
(ssis assipa

e

i lsu Ghulial apslac 5l saso oalasawl 31 Jud spSlac il yolias Lo plojy wan jo | s a )l Giuliél oS loc
S o Ay oalazawl ol Hlado ay Lo Giulpdl | ooy 931 was 3 ) ais 4L
-aylos,s (33000

il sploe 48 itk mlait gt o3 shes | ol s oo o s syl sy slloc 5

59) ©0®) 5o oalatal ol b ailgsy yLsu .l03,S alaiw

(MAX

Jiod ay) 2 S oslatanl wagawy 2y S5l spSlac 5 Sliga) o3 48 Bl axdin J3hs 0 | plEis j3 Loallsl g wbgaw,
(auis analy0 ol€iws I ciidlyo g aySid» alazdy € S | iy g9y 931 S 1 (9, o5l
u.,ff..\.:.‘..s.‘v,.g MAX ;€50 51 s |y ol o350 .A.‘vln)s).g.\.v-jluia.g.gbgio}:’..n gig}a‘..ana.us).;gﬁjl ol
iy (99 0330 J1a 51y 8ls] AS 0 el



t
[
i

(Logao 5t Jadd) ol LS 305 ibigals:

LS dA>do 59y 4S u'"" ) 4.3.i|.‘"| 30 a0 Ay 9.7| A4S )90 5 )Kaga'- u.n.'ug.ola- a)&La.L
1) 931 JLS g3 yguo dy sy (g, A.hyL_r 59, by 8 o Ay b agais oalaiawl 2yl 1,8 o3
23980 gy LS g5 gl £l S 50 Glgols

Elrr s oSy ol ay by sylap 1) 651 gl py8 o5l 0)ligs asil sl -
39l 0 Ylgols HLS g5 igols

ol&iiis j Cadlp0 9 (358 ik

O3S b

gy S5 spli g sy 35y o5 (K
w32 0o o 0350 031iS s 03 Gy 31 1y o p3sea 5 eaileyBly o

ain 59y 1y g 7 g Loas (gabo) @adbo 0aiis SL Jolona g wgloya 4-’;)H~S-1'-z
s sk o3l as

S (5l 93l LS Ly e Ll g il el 51 65 LS Ao pdils oKD oy sl

o) S Lo dasdio 93,8 5 T 7K il dloo b asyw il 4 S 51585
iS5 oalasawl

gy Suid 3pSlos

A a9 yisien o3l yae Jobo 5 i oslizul yly 1 oLo yo gy oniiSiSl sy Slac i ingo
;!‘,rg_.ng;,_(,JIPli;a,;agwaumg,ulm#uﬁmﬁ.,.J
i S ooldianl o jobo ay apSlac ol 35y 0 parut 93] LS andio sloF] gy

PR NP RSENSE AT POENPIEIN P PINE RN W C PSRRI 1 |
o) Sds

s 5 MAX 85085 B 1y o oo AL

i oS o 5 |y 5jog sladoloo b as,w

s @ulass MAX (59, 1) Los @l ays g s i a1y 031 [

Sy G 5y 051 s higals Loy co¥ as olSio BN

ool sy g3 g e )b Lin |y s i aass aylag € i sy 5o |y o3
2agad Byuaa iee J3s ol aes B agss olsS e g olo a4y

08t 4 631 AS ilio a5l i yL5n g o rinad g0 0l gy ag yLiid b wibigas)

0

S S5 1y 5 5 2 Yo 394wy Sy ol oo A0 pare 93151 4 ] 45T angs

gl SES 93 A8 s dmis g oasd oy € o3l an)li&s g auiy G |y o BN
eSSy Gl 93 b hgels Los ;LG o¥ as olSis [

g Sl 951 S (s, 3l ol AT igS 1 b iy anly 4S5 Sy 55, gl 4 o1 [ER




28 u.m)lé

ol ais cgloyo AiS 0 o3l agyls as ) &IAa:.)L_u: LG oagas )Lufué I ‘)I:Lgui 495>

i Wyl |y e lacSgy> 3iS ;0 SaS Lol a4y jls

S il ayslas

9 29 Tyl gy o b Hlsn B ais Loy g oaly HLaded 1) jlsw (iulpdl suls

.A.ig_:v s_i).b).n [LREEY) ‘5|.m59))=

sl st Ly 35 oof

g oala jLuins 1) Hlow iulisl s)lided aassy (oS gbol us jo ol Hlow alls sl

aylag s

I 5390k Tors

AiS 0 g3l $agae cdls jo as LolEis sl Hlw Ginlidl apslac jf auiles o
O3 1y 5K 3)l90 g ooy aylosyS gl 48 ulapuld Sgpa U auis aalaswl

>

S

~
—

s 5951 [ g8t el @S

S Qb e @elals acss 53 1) o) @udals auileiro yLSags s sl 4
b cos gllne 595 guli 4y Jb> (e )3 9 AiS 192> a8p0 §pr punn o

S ol ) Sals odai e @udais 4eSs 5o s 99 09 o3 sTm




(A.ma.p <.l< 6‘*—‘4) s |y ol o35 0ALiS )y o

u—hﬂ)& 29

I 9 Los eudaiS
H NPT

u—r;"—.' koo y3 y5u oaion u.iql).s’ L,/ DAl ua;..dm)._g Joa> o A.SJ}!&}L‘.@ J’.l.nim
s s 931 51 £l ol cowl y S cpguainl 5 aui S5 ooldiw]

BN

ali |l lsags Syguoe g ASa >

Wl oefais aigy ob‘-rf 00 s
: ol oandy

P oo u-‘“'k“-.'

B 0O =i

= ° aiilo) segias Bl

‘.\.:.47,19.; ool sy, ST

(sl Ao

1 Josr as 395 puld sl cosslin slamys b Los @alaid ays 53,5 @ulais sl

AuiS awslio

ol L5 aass 3 L9 s ,Liny ealais wlssil

4 951 aiS o il 45 los bl sl 6ad jgna LS095 L Jyiis L o31 ol

230350 aily) A yigs sl |y )Low b Hlado LS9 290

AES aseiin 15 sgabio omibay Lo ;S50 Coa¥ iy G 5 9 anliSs of asly 5o, 1y 051 [N
LAY Oa_fu P)S Jla-)a 9.?[45

9 sl ooy coawlio slos ay gl il Gligals Loy pEELAS woX as olEis
S (99,8 o5l 4y £yl ailyl 0




los € o Sy Jguaso ol sy sl Lo_\l' 4 Ll Gvgs Philips w¥gm>o slis 4
ol s 1) 295 ol€aws Philips Gligys 51 puy ciloas 51 asigy ealazal slp
.S pli eod www.philips.com/welcome

(1 Usd) Jguaso o LS 5590

- PR T E
u,ni O30 BS p ) 2
ultL’v \,J 495> 3
Sy S aess 4
s eulaisa
oSl @ulais b
Jbsags ) @udais .C
e Giuld 5L aess 5
(Lodso o5 Lgi3) Jlsogs bgols ied ¥ 6
dn e/
Los ,&ilis wo¥ 8
s LS9 Jyiis b Los @ulais azys 10
D) OISl A4Sy 11
ol s 12
o5l oS dilo amiw 13

By 4y alisng ol 5l eslatawl 3 Jud |y )lS shaialy ool g @go ledlol ail€las g sbigy
AiS (5K sany anrlio Sl ) axyibs 92 40 aiS anlllag

ol 51 ealasiaw!

Sl 350 3yS

SSaij gladlnio jo 481 ool oasd >l adgd o jf eoliiawl cug> olKiws ol Ased
Otiti a5 0L a s y3 s liga, cucyaw o ol G Se cowl cosow alg] ol 48 S 0
Jobo L s sl 5s20 310 gy ol b 10096 yladio o 5 2980 g clpalis 290
gl i i¥abo ol Ly yac

iS5l ol g3e paii€yy
S S Tas e B adsd ST L 1y ol g3 § i @ i e a1, o1 [EH

33 beaansd algo ;€00 L 93] 0aiS SaS slg Jajigan) 390 ddwlidul aS ) ylace sy, )
S ylaags Ol piie












